.---

08-24-1998 AND TRADEMARK OFFICE - BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Banner & Witcoff, LTD.

	9	"	9	Y
,	וןט	//	<i>J</i>	_

100799235	NMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 03797,09773					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Christian Beaumont Gregory S. Lindhorst Stephen J. Millet James F. Springfield Victor A. Stone	Name: Microsoft Corporation Street Address: One Microsoft Way City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment						
Execution Date: (1) 7/24/98 (2) 8/3/98 (3) 7/24/98 (4) 7/24/98, and (5) 7/24/98, respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: _(1) and (2)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No 09/084,436						
A	dditional numbers attached:Yes _X_No					
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Remain I. Remain Fag.	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Pamela I. Banner, Esq. Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, 11th F	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	X Enclosed					
08/14/1998 MGORDON 00000075 09084436 02 Petral Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Pamela I. Banner, Reg. No. 33.644 Name of Person Signing Sign	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 1/4 8/11/98 Date Date Pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5					

PATENT

REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christian Beaumont; Gregory S. Lindhorst; Stephen J. Millet; James F. Springfield; and Victor A. Stone (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 5280 NW Village Pk Dr., Issaquah, WA 98027; 13033 NE 197th Pl., Woodinville, WA 98072; 109 30th Ave. S, Seattle, WA 98144; 12301 198th Ave NE, Woodinville, WA 98072; and 7325 86th Ave. SE, Mercer Island WA 98040, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Standardized and Application-Independent Graphical User Interface Components Implemented with Web Technology," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent having Serial Number 09/084,436 and filed May 27, 1998;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention and any continuation-in-part thereof to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting titled to said invention or letter patent therefor.

MS#94248.1

Date 7/24/98 Inventor: SF
STATE OF WA
COUNTY OF King) ss
On this 24 th day of 1001, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared 12mes F. Spring Field
to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
(SEAL) STACY A. GANILLY STACY U May Notary Public
PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5/15/02
Date 7/24/98 Inventor: CUES A.
STATE OF VVA) COUNTY OF KING) SS
On this 24^{+n} day of July, 1993 before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Christian Beaument
to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
(SEAL) STACY A GALLY STACY WOOLEN Public
PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5/15/02
OF WASHING

MS#94248.1

2

Date_	7.24.98	Inventor:_	Sapa Willed
STATE	OF WA)) ss	• (
COUN	TY OF King) 33	10
State a	On this $\frac{24^{h}}{100}$ day of foresaid, personally appe		, 1998 before me a Notary Public in and for the County and Stephen J. Millet
instrun	to me known and kno nent, and acknowledged t		the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing neir free act and deed.
(SEAL)	S NOTARY PER		Stay a Gray-Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-15-02
	W4SHINGTON		
Date_	7/24/98 FOF WA	Inventor:(oxtoc.
COUN	TY OF KING On this 24 th day of	ss Julu	, 1998 before me a Notary Public in and for the County and
State a	foresaid, personally appe	eared	Victor Stone
instrun	to me known and kno nent, and acknowledged t		the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing neir free act and deed.
(SEAL,	O NOTARI PE		Stacy a Gray Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	OF WASHINGTON		15-02

MS#94248.1

3

Date 8/3/98	Inventor: Leaving &	Lillat
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this 21 A day of f. State aforesaid, personally appear	August , 1998 herore me a Noi red Exegury . Livahi	tary Public in and for the County and
	n to me to be the persons of those names, versions to be their free act and deed.	who signed and sealed the foregoing
(SEAL) CY A. GANGESION STATE	Stacy a	Maif Notary Public
PUBLIC 15.03.10	My Commission Expires:	5/15/62

RECORDED: 08/11/1998